L/5000a/3373

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	; #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



900280114939



01/05/16--01021--003 **80.00



ARK.

X00789,07015,00671

JAN 20 2016 A RAMSEY



Division of Corporations

January 11, 2016

Kevin I. Downey, Esq. 2631 N.W. 41st Street Suite B-2 Gainesville, FL 32606

SUBJECT: NFBP, 110

Ref. Number: L150 - 3373

We have received your document for NFBP, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$80.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

As a condition of a merger, pursuant to s.605.0212(8), Florida Statutes, each party to the merger must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the articles of merger are submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Annette Ramsey Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 716A00000618

Attorney Kevin Downey, P.A.

2631 N.W. 41st STREET, SUITE B-2 GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32606

> (352) 373 - 4554 Fax: (352) 338-1229 kidowney@bellsouth.net

January 19, 2016

Annette Ramsey
Regulatory Specialist II
Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: NFBP, LLC

Letter Number: 716A00000618

Dear Ms. Ramsey:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Merger (together with a copy of your letter to me dated January 11, 2016) for filing with the Florida Division of Corporations.

Please file the original of the enclosed Articles of Merger and return a Certificate of Merger to:

Mr. Phillip A Delaney, Esq. Scruggs & Carmichael, P.A. Metro Corp Center 4041 NW 37th Place, Suite B Gainesville, FL 32606

Once again, your prompt attention to this matter is much appreciated.

Kevin I. Downey

Sincerely.

Enclosures

Attorney Kevin Downey, P.A.

2631 N.W. 41st STREET, SUITE B-2 GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32606

> (352) 373 - 4554 Fax: (352) 338-1229 kidowney@bellsouth.net

January 4, 2016

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Amendment Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re:

NFBP, LLC

Articles of Merger with GFP NF Building Partnership

Gentlemen:

I am enclosing here with an original and a copy of the Articles of Merger for the above named limited liability company. In addition, a check in the sum of \$80.00 is enclosed which represents the following fees:

Filing Fee – LLC:	\$25.00
Filing Fee – General partnership:	\$25.00
Certified Copy - Certificate of Merger:	\$ <u>30.00</u>

Total:

\$80.00

Please file the original of the enclosed Articles of Merger and return a Certificate of Merger to:

Mr. Phillip A Delaney, Esq. Scruggs & Carmichael, P.A. Metro Corp Center 4041 NW 37th Place, Suite B Gainesville, FL 32606

Your prompt attention to this matter is appreciated.

Sincerely

Kevin I. Downey

Enclosures

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The second secon

16 JAN 19 PM 2:58

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type	Form/Entity Type General Partnership		
GFP-NF Building Partne	ership Florida	General			
NFBP, LLC	Florida	LLC			
SECOND: The exact name, form/er	ntity type, and jurisdiction of	the <u>surviving</u> party are as follows:			
<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Typ	<u>)e</u>		
NFBP, LLC	Florida	LLC			

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

FOUR	In: Please check one of the of	oxes mac apply to	surviving ch	thy. (if applicable)					
×	This entity exists before the me are attached.	erger and is a dor	nestic filing e	ntity, the amendment,	if any to its pu	blic organic r	ecord		
	This entity is created by the me	erger and is a dor	nestic filing e	ntity, the public organ	ic record is atta	ached.			
0	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.								
a	This entity is a foreign entity the mailing address to which the de Florida Statutes is:								
	<u>I:</u> This entity agrees to pay any 1 1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F		praisal rights	the amount, to which	members are e	ntitled under			
	E: If other than the date of filing the date this document is file				anot be prior to	nor more tha	n 90		
	If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the				ments, this date	e will not be l	isted		
SEVE.	NTH: Signature(s) for Each Par	rty:							
	of Entity/Organization:	-	nature(s):		Typed or Prir Name of Individ				
NFBP	LLC		4 ~ 4	3-/	Hal M. E	Brodsky,	Mgr		
GFP-	NF Building Partne	rship			Hal M. E	Brodsky,	General		
		·					Patiner		
Corpo	rations:			President or Officer mature of incorporator	r.)				
	al partnerships:	Signature of a	general partn	er or authorized persor					
Florida	Florida Limited Partnerships: Signatures of all general partners								
	lorida Limited Partnerships: d Liability Companies:	Signature of a Signature of a							
Fees:	For each Limited Liability Cor	npany:	\$25.00	For each Corpora		\$35.	00		
	For each Limited Partnership:		\$52.50	For each General		\$25.			
	For each Other Business Entity	<i>(</i> .	\$25.00	Certified Copy (ohitonar)	\$3 0.	0 0		